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6
15:35

1900 m
90.000 

GALLOP TV YOUTUBE CHANNEL FM 73 HANDICAP
Rennpreis: 90.000  (56.250 18.000 9.000 4.500 2.250)

QPL

1
1900

Box: 1
ML: 17,0

56.50

Givers Grace
4j. b S (Hat Puntano - Fender Bender)

Trainer: C Hewitson
Besitzer: The Poet's Corner Syndicate  

Craig Zackey

29.09 Greyville 6 1900 15,0 M Yeni Vihaan's Queen, Forward Motion, Hot Strike
18.09 Grp 9 1700 67,0 A Mgudlwa Kisshoten, Green Valkyrie, Ideal Gift
07.08 Greyville 9 2000 17,0 K A Brewer Escapologist, Petit Verdot, Woodland Glade
21.07 Scottsville Inside 7 1950 34,0 R A Venniker Woodland Glade, Escape Artist, Faizah
17.06 Scottsville Inside 10 1950 21,0 B Plaatjies Hot Strike, Escapologist, Escape Artist

2
Box: 2
ML: 5,0

59.00

Hot Strike
7j. ch S (Linngari - Shoot The Breeze)

Trainer: M Dixon
Besitzer: H F T Lin

S Moodley

29.09 Greyville 3 1900 8,0 S Moodley Vihaan's Queen, Forward Motion, Hot Strike
01.09 Scottsville Inside 1 1600 5,5 S Moodley Hot Strike, Vermacilli, Mystique Rouge
07.08 Greyville 5 2000 9,5 S Moodley Escapologist, Petit Verdot, Woodland Glade
21.07 Scottsville Inside 5 1950 6,5 S Moodley Woodland Glade, Escape Artist, Faizah
17.06 Scottsville Inside 1 1950 17,0 S Moodley Hot Strike, Escapologist, Escape Artist

3
Box: 3
ML: 7,0

56.50

Qondanekukhanyeni
3j. b S (Global View - Unconditional)

Trainer: G B Puller
Besitzer: Hollywood Syndicate

A Mgudlwa

29.09 Greyville 3 1900 4,5 A Mgudlwa Vihaan's Queen, Forward Motion, Hot Strike
25.08 Scottsville Inside 1 1750 3,8 A Mgudlwa Qondanekukhanyeni, Grand Occasion, Perf
11.08 Greyville 2 2000 4,0 S Hlengwa Elusive Belle, Qondanekukhanyeni, Perfectl
26.06 Grp 2 1400 4,3 M Yeni I'm Devine, Qondanekukhanyeni, Her Royalt
01.06 Scottsville Turf 10 1200 34,0 A Mgudlwa One Smart Cookie, Willowild, Cat O'Clock

4
Box: 4
ML: 8,0

60.50

Doctor's Orders
4j. b S (Capetown Noir - Dream Model)

Trainer: M Dixon
Besitzer: Messrs P & R Gangiah, Steve

Calvin Habib

11.09 Grp 1 1900 5,5 C Habib Doctor's Orders, English Primrose, Thesupe
14.08 Grp 1 1900 7,0 C Habib Doctor's Orders, English Primrose, Lingano
26.06 Grp 6 1900 5,5 T Godden Summer Song, Woodland Glade, True Love'
05.06 Grp 2 1900 6,5 T Godden Canford Queen, Doctor's Orders, Whatsupb
15.05 Grp 8 1900 7,0 S Moodley Reckless Love, Light Of Day, Roy's Rocker

5
Box: 5
ML: 5,0

62.00

Kisshoten
4j. b S (Erupt - Quena)

Trainer: G Van Zyl
Besitzer: Glistian  Ltd (Nom: J Da Mata

D Pillay

18.09 Grp 1 1700 4,5 M V'rensburg Kisshoten, Green Valkyrie, Ideal Gift
04.08 Scottsville Inside 3 1400 6,0 A Mgudlwa Blue Horizon, Skytrix, Kisshoten
06.07 Grp 5 1400 51,0 A Mgudlwa Lock And Key, Tamil Tigress, Vihaan's Que
05.06 Grp 5 1600 11,0 J Gates Vihaan's Queen, Imperious Destiny, Miss Li
28.02 Greyville 3 1400 13,5 C Zackey Sting Ray, Sovereign Grant, Kisshoten

6
Box: 6
ML: 6,0

59.50

Forward Motion
3j. b S (Pathfork - Miss Scaramanga)

Trainer: P V Lafferty
Besitzer: J E Finlayson

Muzi Yeni

29.09 Greyville 2 1900 15,0 C Habib Vihaan's Queen, Forward Motion, Hot Strike
18.08 Scottsville Inside 8 1600 9,5 B Plaatjies Miss Platina, Faizah, Tomyris
23.06 Scottsville Inside 1 1600 4,5 C Habib Forward Motion, Izibulo, Grand Occasion
08.06 Greyville 6 1400 26,0 G Lerena Whistle The Tune, Varvara, Dark Winter
21.04 Greyville 5 1400 51,0 M Yeni You Bring Me Joy, Care Forgot, Icy Lancast

7
Box: 7
ML: 21,0

52.00

Roy's Rocker
6j. b S (Capetown Noir - Harem's Secret)

Trainer: P M Gadsby
Besitzer: Roy Moodley

M Thackeray

29.09 Greyville 6 2300 34,0 N Patel Lucretius, Quantifier, The Mikado
11.09 Grp 7 1900 9,5 S Veale Doctor's Orders, English Primrose, Thesupe
14.08 Grp 8 1900 17,0 A Mgudlwa Doctor's Orders, English Primrose, Lingano
21.07 Scottsville Inside 4 1950 34,0 N Patel Woodland Glade, Escape Artist, Faizah
19.06 Grp 8 1800 9,5 M Yeni Blazing Light, Lucretius, King Bavarian

8
Box: 8
ML: 26,0

52.00

Rosy Future
6j. b S (Futura - Rubirosa)

Trainer: G B Puller
Besitzer: I A Thomson

M Mbuto

15.05 Grp 11 1900 101,0 S Hlengwa Reckless Love, Light Of Day, Roy's Rocker
08.04 Scottsville Inside 7 1600 51,0 S Hlengwa Gelsomina, Aquae Sulis, Oh So Squishy
07.02 Grp 7 2000 21,0 S Moodley Summerland, Columbia Road, Whatsupbutt
20.12 Greyville 9 1900 17,0 R A Venniker Hot Strike, Drive By, Mythical Tune
22.11 Greyville 1 1900 34,0 R A Venniker Rosy Future, Style Icon, Dymondia

9
Box: 9
ML: 26,0

55.00

Sweeter Than Honey
5j. ch S (Willow Magic - Lala)

Trainer: D I Campbell
Besitzer: Messrs Douglas Campbell, B 

R A Venniker

01.09 Scottsville Inside 10 1600 13,5 R A Venniker Hot Strike, Vermacilli, Mystique Rouge
07.08 Greyville 8 2000 26,0 A Mgudlwa Escapologist, Petit Verdot, Woodland Glade
08.06 Greyville 1 1800 8,0 R A Venniker Sweeter Than Honey, Izibulo, Nautical Land
04.05 Greyville 3 1600 4,5 R A Venniker Tannen Princess, Flying Reign Storm, Swee
20.03 Scottsville Inside 3 1600 6,5 R A Venniker Tomyris, Gorgeous Girl, Sweeter Than Hon

10
Box: 10
ML: 7,0

58.00

Ideal Gift
5j. b S (Ideal World - Patricia's Gift)

Trainer: R A Hill
Besitzer: Messrs G C Kalil & R A Hill

D Daniels

18.09 Grp 3 1700 34,0 N Patel Kisshoten, Green Valkyrie, Ideal Gift
31.07 Grp 8 1800 7,0 C Habib Woodland Glade, Ladies World, Ocean Pala
17.06 Scottsville Inside 7 1950 13,5 D De Gouveia Hot Strike, Escapologist, Escape Artist
08.05 Grp 1 1700 6,5 S Moodley Ideal Gift, Summer Song, Mystique Rouge
27.03 Scottsville Inside 1 1750 5,5 S Moodley Ideal Gift, Gelsomina, Roy's Rocker

11
Box: 11
ML: 51,0

52.00

Free Will
5j. b S (Master Of My Fate - Lady Windsor)

Trainer: L Crawford
Besitzer: J D Glaister

Cole-F. Dicken

11.09 Grp 8 1900 51,0 D Pillay Doctor's Orders, English Primrose, Thesupe
01.09 Scottsville Inside 9 1600 34,0 D Pillay Hot Strike, Vermacilli, Mystique Rouge
26.06 Grp 7 1900 34,0 D Daniels Summer Song, Woodland Glade, True Love'
21.04 Greyville 6 1900 21,0 C F Dicken Mysterious Girl, Roy's Rocker, Last Ginger
20.03 Scottsville Inside 7 1950 21,0 C F Dicken Burmese Tiara, Last Ginger, Pinstripe

Ergebnis: Quoten:


